

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on June 7, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authors: SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario Co-Authors: All Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 530-2021

EXPRESSING CONGRATULATIONS TO DR. ELY S. UBALDO ON HER DESIGNATION AS OFFICER-IN-CHARGE-SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF DEPED PANGASINAN I AND FURTHER EXTENDING UNWAVERING SUPPORT TO HER LEADERSHIP

WHEREAS, Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo has been designated anew as the Officer-in-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent of DepEd Pangasinan I;

WHEREAS, Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo will continue to serve as the Officer-in-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent of DepEd Pangasinan I after three (3) months of holding the said position in an acting capacity;

WHEREAS, Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo's background, training and experience in all her previous designations in the Department of Education has proven herself worthy of her new assignment, which qualities shall serve her well in all her endeavors as Officer-in-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent of DepEd Pangasinan I;

WHEREAS, after hearing the worthwhile plans and programs of the Schools Division during the Question Hour of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan held on its June 7, 2021 Regular Session, the Board strongly believes in the leadership, ability and qualifications of Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo to lead the Schools Division;

WHEREAS, Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo will serve as a source of great inspiration to many Pangasinenses especially the teaching staff, faculties and learners of DepEd Pangasinan I;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan is extending Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo full support in her new role as Officer-in-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent of DepEd Pangasinan I and wishing her more success in her commitment to the promotion of excellence in the field of learning;







Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 530-2021 Page 2

> WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario and coauthored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, duly seconded, it was -

> **RESOLVED,** by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to express, as it is hereby expressed, congratulations to Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo on her designation as Officer-In-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent of Deped Pangasinan I and further extending unwavering support to her leadership;

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Dr. Ely S. Ubaldo, Officer-in-Charge-Schools Division Superintendent, Schools Division Office I Pangasinan, for her information.

CERTIFIED BY

VERNAT, NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



